
 

 

 

 

 
OFFICE MEMORANDUM 

No.DGW/MAN/125 
ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF DIRECTOR GENERAL OF WORKS 

NIRMAN BHAVAN,NEW DELHI          DATED_22.8.2005________________ 
 
Subject:  Enhancing delegation of financial powers to CPWD Officers. 
 
 Following powers delegated to CPWD Officers have been enhanced by 
Ministry of UD and conveyed by Director (Works), Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi 
vide Works Division No. 18/18/04-WI(DG)/W3 GOI dt. 17.3.2005. 
 

Existing powers (in 
Rupees) 

Sl. 
No. 

Nature of power Designa
tion of 
the 
officers 

Resdl.  Non-
Resdl 

Extent of power 
enhanced for 
both Residential 
& Non-
Residential(in 
Rupees) 

Previous 
Authority 

1 2 3 4  5 6 

1 To accord 
Administrative 
Approval and 
Expenditure 
sanction to Minor 
Works 

EE 
S.E. 
CE 
ADG 
DG(W) 

3,000 
5,000 
20,000 
50,000 
50,000 

10,000 
50,000 
3,00,000 
5,00,000 
5,00,000   

50,000 
2,50,000 
15,00,000 
25,00,000 
50,00,000 

M/O W&H 
letter 
No.28012/8
5/84-W4 dt. 
31.7.85 

 
 The above delegation has been  made with concurrence of integrated 
Finance Division of MOUD Dy.No. 362-F dt. 01.3.2005.  For works of 
upgradation of residential/office accommodation,the provision of O.M. No. 
18/18/2004-WI(DGW) dt. 15.4.2005 will be applicable. 
 Provisions appearing in “Works Manual 2003” in this regard accordingly 
stand amended. 
 

Sd/- 22.8.2005 
       Superintending Engineer (C&M) 

 
Issued from file No. CSQ/CM/M/ 19 ( 1  )/2004/ 
Issued as per mailing list attached. 
 
 



 


