

CENTRAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

OFFICE MEMORANDUM No.DGW/MAN/125 ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF DIRECTOR GENERAL OF WORKS

NIRMAN BHAVAN, NEW DELHI DATED 22.8.2005

Subject: Enhancing delegation of financial powers to CPWD Officers.

Following powers delegated to CPWD Officers have been enhanced by Ministry of UD and conveyed by Director (Works), Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi vide Works Division No. 18/18/04-WI(DG)/W3 GOI dt. 17.3.2005.

SI. No.	Nature of power	Designa tion of	Existing powers (in Rupees)		Extent of power enhanced for	Previous Authority
		the	Resdl.	Non-	both Residential	
		officers		Resdl	& Non-	
					Residential(in	
					Rupees)	
1	2	3	4		5	6
1	To accord	EE	3,000	10,000	50,000	M/O W&H
	Administrative	S.E.	5,000	50,000	2,50,000	letter
	Approval and	CE	20,000	3,00,000	15,00,000	No.28012/8
	Expenditure	ADG	50,000	5,00,000	25,00,000	5/84-W4 dt.
	sanction to Minor	DG(W)	50,000	5,00,000	50,00,000	31.7.85
	Works					

The above delegation has been made with concurrence of integrated Finance Division of MOUD Dy.No. 362-F dt. 01.3.2005. For works of upgradation of residential/office accommodation,the provision of O.M. No. 18/18/2004-WI(DGW) dt. 15.4.2005 will be applicable.

Provisions appearing in "Works Manual 2003" in this regard accordingly stand amended.

Sd/- 22.8.2005 Superintending Engineer (C&M)

<u>Issued from file No. CSQ/CM/M/ 19 (1)/2004/</u> Issued as per mailing list attached.